(ix) An auxiliary employee shall serve a probationary period, equal in 

length of time to the hourly equivalent to that of a regular employee. 

For example:  Auxiliary employees working a standard forty (40) 
hour work week would serve a probationary period of one thousand 
forty (1040) hours and those employees working a standard thirty 
five (35) hour work week would serve a probationary period of nine 
hundred ten (910) hours. 

NOTE:  It is understood that once an employee achieves regular part-time 
or regular seasonal status, a reduction in the work available in a following

[...]

payment of one hundred percent (100%) of claims under Plan "A" (basic services), 
fifty percent (50%) under Plan "B" (prosthetic appliance and crown and bridge 
procedures) and fifty percent (50%) under Plan “C” (Orthodontics to a maximum 
lifetime benefit of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) for each eligible 
employee and eligible dependent.  Plan A Restorative Services will include 
composite (white fillings) on all teeth. 

The Employer shall pay eighty percent (80%) of the monthly premium cost of the 
Dental Plan in each instance where the employee agrees to contribute the